

(((H230004250203)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| To: | | | | | |
|-------|---|------------|----|-------------|----------|
| | Division of Corporations | | ·. | • | <u></u> |
| | Fax Number : (850)617-6381 | | | | ເວ |
| From: | | | | , | -0 |
| | Account Name : JOHNSON POPE - | CLEARWATER | | | |
| | Account Number · 120230000160 | • | • | | <u>.</u> |
| | Phone : (727)461-1818 | . : | | | ц. С |
| | Phone : (727)461-1818 Fax Number : (727)441-8617 | | | · · · · · · | 50 |

| Email Address:LINDAB@JP | FIRM.COM | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 202 |
| FLORIDA LIMITED LI | ABILITY CO. | UEC |
| DL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS | | |
| Certificate of Status | | |
| Seruncale of Status | | HC PH |
| Certified Copy | | |
| | | , , ' |

Electronic Filing Menu

• .

Corporate Filing Menu

Help LEC 14 2023

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS OF FLORIDA: LEG

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of this Company shall be: DL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS OF FLORIDA, LLC.

| | ARTICLE II | · |
|--|-------------------|---|
| | Place of Business | |

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Company shall be 3915 Riga Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619, and such other place or places as may be designated by the manager from time to time.

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Jeff Dotson, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 3915 Riga Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619.

ARTICLE IV

Management of Business

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager of the Company is Jeff Dotson, whose mailing address is 3915 Riga Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 13th day of December 2023.

JEFF BOTSON, Manager

Prepared By: Michael G. Little, Esquire Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 911 Chestnut Street Clearwater, Florida 33756 (727) 461-1818 Bar No. 861677

.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 3915 Riga Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 13th day of December 2023.

JEFF DOTSON

#9275316_1

2